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SOCW1001 SOSS1000 SOCW1004 SOCW2008 SOSS2002 SOCW2006 SOCW2003 SOSS3822 SOSS3008

PSYC1001 CRIM1011 SOSS1001 SOCW2100 CRIM2020 ARTS2871 SOSS2001
Criminology 
Prescribed 

Elective
SOCW2009

CRIM1010 ARTS1753 ARTS1870 CRIM2021
Criminology 
Prescribed 

Elective
CRIM2042

Notes

Students enrolled in this double degree must take 
SOSS3008 instead of SOSS3003. SOSS3008 will be counted 
towards the requirement to take SOSS3003 in the 
Criminology and Criminal Justice disciplinary component.

In Year 5 Term 3, choose either: 

• SOCW4015 Honours Research Thesis 
• SOCW4016 Social Work Honours Advanced Practice 
Portfolio
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SOCW3012 
(12 UOC)

Social Work 
Practice 
Level 3

Placement A

SOCW3013 CRIM3028 SOCW4003 SOCW4011
SOCW4018 

(12 UOC)
SOCW3009 SOCW3006 SOCW4013 SOCW4017

CRIM3000 SOCW3010 SOCW4012
SOCW4015 

or 
SOCW4016

https://www.handbook.unsw.edu.au/


Course Term 
1

Term 
2

Term 
3 Prerequisites

CRIM1010
Criminology: An Introduction

  

CRIM1011
Introduction to Criminal Justice

  

SOSS1000
Policy and Society

  

SOSS1001
Social Research and Society

  

CRIM2020
Criminal Law and Justice 1

   Prerequisite: 24 UOC at Level 1 incl CRIM1010 & CRIM1011 (not available in Bachelor of Laws 
double-degree programs)

CRIM2021
Criminal Law and Justice 2

   Prerequisite: CRIM2020 (not available in Bachelor of Laws double-degree programs)

CRIM2042
Explaining Crime

   Prerequisite: 24 UOC incl CRIM1010 or CRIM1011

SOSS2001
Qualitative Social Research

   Prerequisite: SOSS1001

SOSS2002
Quantitative Social Research

   Prerequisite: SOSS1001

CRIM3000
Criminology in Practice

   Prerequisite: 72 UOC

CRIM3028
Imagining a More Just Future

   Prerequisite: 72 UOC

SOSS3003
Policy Analysis

   Prerequisite: 36 UOC incl SOSS1000 (not available in Bachelor of Social Work (Honours) / 
Criminology & Criminal Justice double degree program)

SOSS3822
Anti-Colonial Research Methods in Crime and Justice

   36 UOC incl SOSS1001 & CRIM1010 & CRIM1011
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